

40 WA-1354-2025

Present: Ms.M.Siva Jyoti, Advocate for appellants.

Mr.B.Abhay Siddhanth Mootha, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

None appeared for respondent Nos.2 to 6.

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for last opportunity to address arguments.

List on 31.03.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 17.03.2026
LSP