

37 WA No.1354-2025

Present: Mr.P. Veera Reddy, Senior Counsel appeared for
Ms.M.Siva Jyothi, Advocate for appellants.

Mr.B.Abhay Siddhanth Mootha, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the parties prayed for some time to seek instructions.

List on 01.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv