

52 WA-1354-2025

**The District Co-Operative Central Bank Limited & others
Vs
K.Ramanjulu Kumar & others**

Present: Mrs. M.Siva Jyothi, Advocate for appellants .

Mr. B.Abhay Siddhanth Mootha, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

At this stage, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that two writ petitions i.e., W.P Nos.24233 of 2022 and 29048 of 2025 filed by respondent No.1 are still pending adjudication.

Files of said petitions be attached along with.

List on 20.04.2026.

Learned Contempt Court before whom the contempt petition is stated to be pending on 10.04.2026 is requested to adjourn the matter beyond the date fixed in this appeal.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:06.04.2026
Ksj