

**37 to 39 (3 cases)**

**W.A.No.1354 of 2025 & W.P.Nos.24233 of 2022 and 29048 of 2025**

**The District Cooperative Central Bank Limited**

**Vs**

**K.Ramanjulu Kumar**

Present:- Ms.M.Siva Jyothi, Advocate for  
appellant in W.A.No.1354 of 2025 &  
respondents in W.P.Nos.24233 of 2022  
and 29048 of 2025.

Mr. B.Abhay Siddanth Mootha,  
Advocate for respondent No.1 in  
W.A.No.1354 of 2025 & petitioner in  
W.P.No.29048 of 2025.

Mr.V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, Advocate for  
petitioner in W.P.No.24233 of 2022.

\*\*\*\*\*

Writ Petition Nos.24233 of 2022 and 29048 of 2025 were directed to be  
attached along with only for the purpose of perusal. The same be placed before  
learned Single Bench as per roster.

List on 04.05.2026, for hearing.

Photocopy of the order be placed on file of connected case.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 20.04.2026  
KSN/JLV